exchange risk varies during the period according to the seasonal volume of transactions in foreign currency.

To manage this kind of risk the Group enters into forward currency exchange contracts with financial
organizations.

Interest rate risk

The Group’s policy is to minimize interest rate cash flow risk exposure on long – term financing.

With relation to the above risk the Group has hedged a portion of its financial leases obligations.

Jet fuel risk
The Group is exposed to the fluctuations of the price of oil which directly influences the price of jet fuel. To

manage this risk the Group enters into derivative contracts on oil products in order to hedge part of its
projected jet fuel needs.

The following tables present:

 The sensitivity of the period’s result as well as of the equity’s if a reasonable movement of +/- 50 basis
points in the Euro / USD exchange rate takes place.

 The sensitivity of the period’s result as well as of the equity’s in a reasonable movement of +/- 10 basis

points in the interest rates.

 The sensitivity of the period’s result as well as of the equity’s in a reasonable movement

of +/- $75/ΜΤ in the Jet fuel price.

  Company Group

 31/12/2015 31/12/2014 31/12/2015 31/12/2014

Profit / (loss) before tax 81.095,06 71.776,83 100.316,92 94.890,69

Income tax (26.847,74) (14.910,45) (31.922,51 ) (14.449,25)

Profit / (loss) after tax 54.247,32 56.866,38 68.394,41 80.441,44

Attributable to: 71.417.100 71.417.100 71.417.100  71.417.100

Basic earnings / (loss) per
share (euros / share)

0,7596

0,7963

0,9577 1,1264

 AEGEAN AIRLINES S.A.   amounts in thousand €

 64

Company
31/12/2015

Balance
Sheet value

Foreign exchange risk Interest rate risk Fuel price risk

  +50 bps -50 bps +10 bps -10 bps +75
USD/MT

-75
USD/MT

Available for sale 19.316,81 (29,83) 30,11 (11,31) 11,35

Receivables 22.855,60 (74,19) 74,87

Restricted Cash 36.392,03 (118,12) 119,21

Cash and cash
equivalents

39.307,89 (127,59) 128,77

Total 117.872,33 (349,73) 352,96 (11,31) 11,35 0,00 0,00

Derivatives (27.191,17) (1.160,00) 1.170,61 180,17 (181,28) 17.225,89 (17.225,89)

Liabilities (74.381,70) 241,43 (243,66)

Effect in the income

statement after tax
/ equity

 (78,46) 79,19 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Effect in the
statement  of total
income after tax /
equity

 (1.189,84) 1.200,72 168,86 (169,94) 17.225,89 (17.225,89)

Company
 31/12/2014

Balance
Sheet value

Foreign exchange risk Interest rate risk
Fuel price risk

  +50 bps -50 bps +10 bps -10 bps +75
USD/MT

-75
USD/MT

Available for sale 10.903,27   (16,99) 17,05

Receivables 15.548,76 (47,19) 47,58

Restricted Cash 16.043,16 (48,69) 49,09

Cash and cash
equivalents

29.215,06 (88,67) 89,40

Total 71.710,25 (184,55) 186,08 (16,99) 17,05 0,00 0,00

Derivatives (5.542,50) (1.335,49) 1.346,48 0,00 0,00 11.382,51 (11.382,51)

Liabilities (71.666,46) 217,51 (219,31)

Effect in the income
statement after tax
/ equity

  32,96 (33,23) 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Effect in the
statement  of total
income after tax /
equity

  (1.335,49) 1.346,48 (16,99) 17,05 11.382,51 (11.382,51)

Group
 31/12/2015

Balance
Sheet value

Foreign exchange risk Interest rate risk
Fuel price risk

  +50 bps -50 bps +10 bps -10 bps +75
USD/MT

-75
USD/MT

Available for sale 19.316,81 (29,83) 30,11 (11,31) 11,35

Receivables 31.596,97 (102,56) 103,51

Restricted Cash 36.392,03 (118,12) 119,21

 AEGEAN AIRLINES S.A.   amounts in thousand €

 65

Cash and cash
equivalents

40.122,82 (130,23) 131,43

Total 127.428,63 (380,75) 384,26 (11,31) 11,35 0,00 0,00

Derivatives (27.191,17) (1.160,00) 1.170,61 180,17 (181,28) 17.225,89 (17.225,89)

Liabilities (74.601,75) 242,15 (244,38)

Effect in the income
statement after tax
/ equity

  (108,77) 109,77 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Effect in the
statement  of total
income after tax /
equity

  (1.189,84) 1.200,72 168,86 (169,94) 17.225,89 (17.225,89)

Group
 31/12/2014

Balance
Sheet value

Foreign exchange risk Interest rate risk
Fuel price risk

  +50 bps -50 bps +10 bps -10 bps +75
USD/MT

-75
USD/MT

Available for sale 10.903,27 0,00 0,00 (16,99) 17,05

Receivables 23.421,40 (71,08) 71,67

Restricted Cash 16.043,16 (48,69) 49,09

Cash and cash
equivalents

30.569,39 (92,78) 93,55

Total 80.937,23 (212,55) 214,31 (16,99) 17,05 0,00 0,00

Derivatives (5.542,50) (1.335,49) 1.346,48 0,00 0,00 11.382,51 (11.382,51)

Liabilities (72.987,02) 221,52 (223,35)

Effect in the income
statement after tax
/ equity

  8,96 (9,04) 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Effect in the
statement  of total
income after tax /
equity

  (1.335,49) 1.346,48 (16,99) 17,05 11.382,51 (11.382,51)

 AEGEAN AIRLINES S.A.   amounts in thousand €

 66

Level 1 values refer to published prices and Level 2 values are based on measurement techniques. In

particular, bonds and shares are traded in active markets and they are valued at their market value according
to the balance sheet date. Derivatives are valued using as a reference international pricing platforms.

Credit risk

The maximum exposure to credit risk without taking into consideration security deposits and letters of
guarantee are:

 Company Group

Classes of assets   31/12/2015 31/12/2014 31/12/2015 31/12/2014